## **RESOLUTION NO.1023**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DESIGNATING 'UNDER A GIG HARBOR MOON' AS THE OFFICIAL CITY SONG.

WHEREAS, in 1996 Dick Coolen collaborated with Laurel Cole on 'Under a Gig Harbor Moon' in celebration of the City's centennial celebration; and

WHEREAS, former Mayor Gretchen Wilbert requested the Council adopt 'Under a Gig Harbor Moon' as the official city song; and

WHEREAS, it would be an honor to fulfill Mayor Wilbert's request as a tribute to her 16 years of service as Mayor of Gig Harbor.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON HEREBY **RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:** 

'Under a Gig Harbor Moon' will be the official song of Gig Harbor, Washington.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor, Washington, this 11th day of January, 2016.

APPROVED:

1 GMSALIG MAYOR AILL GUERNSEY

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Multy Dowslee, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 01/05/16 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 01/11/16 **RESOLUTION NO. 1023** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

UNDER A GIG HARBOR MOON Many a place I have come to embrace In this beautiful world that we share But there is one that I love best Far above all the rest There's a song that will take you there There's a misty silver veil above the Harbor And little lights reflecting on the Bay The airs so cool and clear Serenity here, Under a Gig Harbor Moon Shadowed Evergreens encircle the horizon While Sailboats on their anchors gently sway A walk along the Pier Brings paradise here, Under a Gig Harbor Moon The Lighthouse is the welcome of the Harbor It beckons all the Fishing Boats ashore And at an Inn that's nestled by the Water A Soft Piano plays our favorite song So come along with me and I will show you A place where all of nature is in tune A cozy little town where love is all around Under a Gig Harbor Moon